
 
Massachusetts Oil Spill Act Advisory Committee Members 

 
 
Organization Sector/Interest/Expertise Member 

1. 
MassDEP 

 
State/Program Management 

 
Benjamin Ericson, Chairperson  
Assistant Commissioner, Bureau Waste Site Clean up 
Mass. Department of Environmental Protection 
1 Winter Street 
Boston, Ma. 02108 
 
617 556-1121 
 
email: Benjamin.Ericson@MassMail.State.MA.US  
 

2. 
US Coast Guard 

 
Federal/Marine Safety & Spill 
Responder 
 
Sector Boston  
 
and/or 
 
Sector Southeastern New 
England 

 
LT Whitney Griffin 
U.S.C.G. Sector Boston 
427 Commercial Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 
 
617-223-3001 
 
email:  Whitney.B.Griffin@uscg.mil  
 
Ed LeBlanc 
U.S.C.G. Sector Southeastern New England 
20 Risho Ave.  
E. Providence, RI, 02914  
 
401 435-2311  
 
email: Edward.G.LeBlanc@uscg.mil  
 

3. 
US Army Corps of Engineers 

 
Federal/Maritime Navigation  

 
Larry Davis 
Assistant Canal Manager 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
Cape Cod Canal Field Office 
P.O. Box 1555 
Buzzards Bay, MA 02532 
 
508 759-4431 ext. 565  
 
email: lawrence.t.davis@usace.army.mil 
 

4. 
Executive Office of Environmental 
Affairs 

 
State/Maritime Resources David Janik 

CZM South Coastal Regional Coordinator 
2870 Cranberry Highway 
East Wareham, MA 02538 
 
(508) 291-3625 x12 
 
email: david.janik@state.ma.us 

5. 
Massachusetts Department of Fire 
Services 

 
State & Local /Spill 
Responder 

 
Vacant 
Director of Homeland Security and Emergency Response  
Department of Fire Services 
PO Box 1025, State Road  
Stow, MA 01775 
 
978-567-3179 
 
email:    



 
6. 
Massachusetts Harbormaster 
Association 

 
Local/Harbor Regulation 

 
Paul Milone, President 
Weymouth Harbormaster 
275 River Street 
Weymouth, MA. 02191 
 
781- 682-6109 
 
email:  pmilone@weymouth.ma.us  
 
 

7. 
Massachusetts Deputy Commissioner 
of Pilots, District 3  
 
 
 

 
State/Maritime Safety 

 
Capt. Thomas L. Bushy 
Deputy Commissioner of Pilots, District 3 
17 Needles Lane 
North Falmouth, MA 02556 
 
    
email:  captaintbushy@comcast.net   
 

8. 
Massachusetts Petroleum Council 

 
Private/Industry perspective 

 
Steve Dodge 
Massachusetts Petroleum Council 
11 Beacon Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
 
617-227-4227 
 
email: dodges@api.org 
 

9. 
Oil Spill Response Organization 
(OSRO) 

 
Private/Oil Spill First 
Responder 

 
Kirk Franklin  
Frank Corp. 
615 Tarklin Hill Road 
New Bedford, MA 02740 
 
508-995-9997 
 
email: KFRANK132@aol.com 
 

10. 
Coalition for Buzzard Bay 

 
Environmental Advocacy 

 
Mark Rasmussen, President  
Coalition for Buzzards Bay 
620 Belleville Ave. 
New Bedford, MA 02745 
 
508-999-6363 
 
email: rasmussen@savebuzzardsbay.org 
 

 


